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These results are from the Saint Anselm College Survey Center poll based on interviews with 698 randomly-
selected registered voters in the state of New Hampshire. Interviews were conducted by landline and cellular
phone between April 3" and April 8", 2019. The overall survey has a margin of sampling error of 3.7% with a
confidence interval of 95%; the margin of sampling error for questions specific to the 15t and 2" Congressional
Districts is 5.3% and 5.1% respectively; the margin of sampling error for questions specific to the Democratic
and Republican Presidential Primaries is 5.4% and 6.0% respectively. Data are weighted based on a voter
demographic model derived from historical voting patterns, but are not weighted by party registration or
party identification.

New Hampshire Institute of Politics Executive Director Neil Levesque summarized the results, saying, “With
voters beginning to focus their attention on the upcoming presidential primary, the popularity of New
Hampshire’s elected officials has remained stable since our last poll in February. 61% of voters have a
favorable impression of both Governor Chris Sununu and Senator Jeanne Shaheen, 55% view Senator Maggie
Hassan favorably, and 52% and 50% have favorable impressions of Congressman Chris Pappas and
Congresswoman Annie Kuster respectively.

Levesque continued, “As was the case in February, this popularity is driven by voters’ approval of the job their
elected officials are doing: 66% approve of Sununu’s job performance, 57% approve of the job both Senators
are doing, and 50% and 51% approve of Pappas and Kuster’s job performance respectively. We can expect
these numbers to change as voters get more polarized closer to the election, but for now, the governor and
delegation will be building re-election campaigns on a solid foundation of voter support.

Levesque concluded. “President Trump has likewise remained remarkably stable despite an eventful couple
months since February. His favorability and job approval have settled at 40% and 41% respectively, virtually
unchanged since our last poll. He remains uniquely polarizing, with over three-quarters of voters reporting

that they either strongly approve or disapprove of him. It’s a safe bet that he will continue to dominate the
political discussion through the presidential primary and beyond.”



HIGHLIGHTS OF SURVEY:

Impression of Political Figures

Respondents were asked their impression of Donald Trump, Chris Sununu, Jeanne Shaheen, Maggie Hassan, Chris
Pappas, and Annie Kuster.
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Job Performance of Political Officials

Respondents were asked if they approve of the job performance of President Trump, Governor Sununu, Senators
Shaheen and Hassan, Congressman Pappas and Congresswoman Kuster.

Trump Apr 2019 Feb 2019 Oct 2018 Apr 2018 Feb 2018
Approve 40.7 42.7 42.6 40.9 36.3
Disapprove 57.3 55.5 54.2 57.5 60.9
No Opinion 2.0 1.8 31 1.6 2.8
Sununu
Approve 66.0 69.5 61.7 65.0 57.0
Disapprove 27.4 24.4 30.9 26.5 31.3
No Opinion 6.6 6.1 7.4 8.4 11.7
Shaheen
Approve 57.0 59.5 54.6 58.4 56.7
Disapprove 34.4 33.7 38.3 34.7 34.4
No Opinion 8.6 6.8 7.1 7.0 9.0
Hassan
Approve 56.4 54.8 54.2 56.5 533
Disapprove 33.2 355 38.7 35.8 36.8
No Opinion 104 9.7 7.1 7.7 9.9
Pappas
Approve 50.0 48.7 - - -
Disapprove 20.2 16.2 - - -
No Opinion 29.8 35.1 - - -
Kuster
Approve 51.4 50.4 50.2 43.7 45.3
Disapprove 354 35.6 34.3 32,5 33.5
No Opinion 13.2 14.1 15.5 23.8 21.2



FAVORABILITY

DONALD TRUMP Frequency Percent COMBINED
1 Strongly Favorable 171 24.5
2 Somewhat Favorable 109 15.6
FAVORABLE 40.1
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 29 4.1
4 Strongly Unfavorable 377 53.9
UNFAVORABLE 58.0
5 No Opinion 13 1.9
6 Never Heard Of
NO OPINION 1.9
Total 698 100.0
CHRIS SUNUNU Frequency Percent COMBINED
1 Strongly Favorable 168 24.0
2 Somewhat Favorable 256 36.7
FAVORABLE 60.7
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 154 22.0
4 Strongly Unfavorable 76 10.9
UNFAVORABLE 32.9
5 No Opinion 41 5.9
6 Never Heard Of 3 0.4
NO OPINION 6.4
Total 698 100.0
JEANNE SHAHEEN Frequency Percent COMBINED
1 Strongly Favorable 213 30.5
2 Somewhat Favorable 213 30.5
FAVORABLE 61.0
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 109 15.7
4 Strongly Unfavorable 132 19.0
UNFAVORABLE 34.6
5 No Opinion 24 35
6 Never Heard Of 7 0.9
NO OPINION 4.4
Total 698 100.0




MAGGIE HASSAN Frequency Percent COMBINED
1 Strongly Favorable 174 24.9
2 Somewhat Favorable 213 30.5
FAVORABLE 55.4
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 111 16.0
4 Strongly Unfavorable 140 20.0
UNFAVORABLE 36.0
5 No Opinion 43 6.2
6 Never Heard Of 17 2.4
NO OPINION 8.6
Total 698 100.0
CHRIS PAPPAS (1st CD ONLY) Frequency Percent COMBINED
1 Strongly Favorable 72 213
2 Somewhat Favorable 103 30.8
FAVORABLE 52.1
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 38 11.2
4 Strongly Unfavorable 38 11.3
UNFAVORABLE 225
5 No Opinion 55 16.4
6 Never Heard Of 30 9.0
NO OPINION 25.4
Total 336 100.0
ANNIE KUSTER (2nd CD ONLY) Frequency Percent COMBINED
1 Strongly Favorable 85 235
2 Somewhat Favorable 95 26.1
FAVORABLE 49.6
3 Somewhat Unfavorable 58 16.0
4 Strongly Unfavorable 81 22.3
UNFAVORABLE 38.2
5 No Opinion 33 9.1
6 Never Heard Of 11 3.0
NO OPINION 12.1
Total 363 100.0




JOB APPROVAL

PRESIDENT DONALD TRUMP Frequency Percent COMBINED
1 Strongly Approve 172 24.6
2 Somewhat Approve 113 16.1
APPROVE 40.7
3 Somewhat Disapprove 34 4.8
4 Strongly Disapprove 366 52.5
DISAPPROVE 57.3
5 No Opinion 14 2.0
6 Never Heard Of
NO OPINION 2.0
Total 698 100.0
GOVERNOR CHRIS SUNUNU Frequency Percent COMBINED
1 Strongly Approve 194 27.8
2 Somewhat Approve 267 38.2
APPROVE 66.0
3 Somewhat Disapprove 124 17.7
4 Strongly Disapprove 68 9.7
DISAPPROVE 27.4
5 No Opinion 43 6.1
6 Never Heard Of 4
NO OPINION 6.6
Total 698 100.0
SENATOR JEANNE SHAHEEN Frequency Percent COMBINED
1 Strongly Approve 211 30.2
2 Somewhat Approve 187 26.7
APPROVE 57.0
3 Somewhat Disapprove 97 13.9
4 Strongly Disapprove 143 20.5
DISAPPROVE 34.4
5 No Opinion 52 7.5
6 Never Heard Of 8 1.2
NO OPINION 8.6
Total 698 100.0




SENATOR MAGGIE HASSAN Frequency Percent COMBINED
1 Strongly Approve 183 26.2
2 Somewhat Approve 211 30.2
APPROVE 56.4
3 Somewhat Disapprove 83 11.9
4 Strongly Disapprove 149 213
DISAPPROVE 33.2
5 No Opinion 64 9.2
6 Never Heard Of 8 1.2
NO OPINION 10.4
Total 698 100.0
CONGRESSMAN CHRIS PAPPAS (1ST CD ONLY) Frequency Percent COMBINED
1 Strongly Approve 66 19.6
2 Somewhat Approve 102 30.3
APPROVE 50.0
3 Somewhat Disapprove 31 9.3
4 Strongly Disapprove 37 10.9
DISAPPROVE 20.2
5 No Opinion 77 22.9
6 Never Heard Of 23 6.8
NO OPINION 29.8
Total 336 100.0
CONGRESSWOMAN ANN MCLANE KUSTER
(2ND CD ONLY) Frequency Percent COMBINED
1 Strongly Approve 85 234
2 Somewhat Approve 102 28.1
APPROVE 51.4
3 Somewhat Disapprove 52 14.4
4 Strongly Disapprove 76 21.0
DISAPPROVE 35.4
5 No Opinion 38 10.5
6 Never Heard Of 10 2.7
NO OPINION 13.2
Total 363 100.0




TRUMP FAVORABILITY

Trump Favorability

Favorable | Unfavorable | No Opinion

Party Registration 1 Democratic 2.3% 97.2% 0.5%
2 Republican 84.7% 14.0% 1.4%

3 Independent 35.2% 61.4% 3.4%

Party Identification 1 Democratic 2.7% 96.7% 0.6%
2 Republican 83.9% 13.7% 2.3%

3 Swing Voter 31.7% 61.9% 6.3%

Sex 1 Male 50.0% 47.1% 2.9%
2 Female 30.6% 68.2% 1.1%

Age 118-34 32.3% 65.6% 2.2%
2 35-54 46.6% 51.9% 1.5%

3 55-64 42.3% 56.0% 1.7%

4 65+ 35.8% 61.5% 2.7%

Level of Education 1 High School or Less 54.9% 43.7% 1.4%
2 Some College/Assoc. Degree 42.0% 55.2% 2.8%

3 College Graduate 42.6% 55.8% 1.6%

4 Graduate/Professional School 29.6% 68.9% 1.5%

5 Refused 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Ideology 1 Conservative 74.9% 22.7% 2.4%
2 Moderate 25.9% 72.4% 1.7%

3 Liberal 4.3% 94.7% 1.0%

6 Refused 57.1% 14.3% 28.6%

Congressional 1CD1 43.3% 55.4% 1.4%
District 2 CD2 36.7% 60.9% 2.4%
Region 1 North Country 35.0% 65.0% 0.0%
2 Monadnock/Dartmouth 36.7% 59.2% 4.1%

3 Lakes 36.6% 60.6% 2.8%

4 Merrimack Valley 43.2% 55.4% 1.4%

5 Seacoast 39.2% 59.0% 1.8%




SUNUNU FAVORABILITY

Sununu Favorability

Favorable | Unfavorable | No Opinion

Party Registration 1 Democratic 33.9% 60.6% 5.5%
2 Republican 90.3% 5.6% 4.2%

3 Independent 58.7% 32.6% 8.7%

Party Identification 1 Democratic 37.2% 56.3% 6.5%
2 Republican 87.6% 7.7% 4.7%

3 Swing Voter 58.7% 28.6% 12.7%

Sex 1 Male 65.8% 29.2% 5.0%
2 Female 56.0% 36.2% 7.8%

Age 118-34 50.0% 44.6% 5.4%
2 35-54 64.6% 29.6% 5.8%

3 55-64 66.9% 28.0% 5.1%

4 65+ 56.9% 35.1% 8.0%

Level of Education 1 High School or Less 77.8% 16.7% 5.6%
2 Some College/Assoc. Degree 64.1% 28.7% 7.2%

3 College Graduate 54.2% 38.2% 7.6%

4 Graduate/Professional School 59.0% 36.4% 4.6%

5 Refused 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Ideology 1 Conservative 84.6% 10.9% 4.5%
2 Moderate 65.5% 24.1% 10.3%

3 Liberal 33.7% 59.1% 7.3%

6 Refused 57.1% 14.3% 28.6%

Congressional 1CD1 58.1% 34.2% 7.7%
District 2 CD2 63.6% 31.6% 4.8%
Region 1 North Country 57.9% 42.1% 0.0%
2 Monadnock/Dartmouth 48.0% 43.9% 8.2%

3 Lakes 69.0% 23.9% 7.0%

4 Merrimack Valley 63.1% 30.0% 6.8%

5 Seacoast 60.6% 33.9% 5.5%




SHAHEEN FAVORABILITY

Shaheen Favorability

Favorable | Unfavorable | No Opinion

Party Registration 1 Democratic 94.5% 4.1% 1.4%
2 Republican 24.5% 71.3% 4.2%

3 Independent 63.3% 29.5% 7.2%

Party Identification 1 Democratic 93.8% 3.3% 3.0%
2 Republican 24.4% 70.9% 4.7%

3 Swing Voter 58.7% 30.2% 11.1%

Sex 1 Male 51.3% 44.2% 4.4%
2 Female 69.9% 25.6% 4.5%

Age 118-34 65.2% 25.0% 9.8%
2 35-54 52.9% 43.7% 3.4%

3 55-64 58.9% 37.1% 4.0%

4 65+ 68.0% 28.4% 3.6%

Level of Education 1 High School or Less 55.6% 41.7% 2.8%
2 Some College/Assoc. Degree 60.2% 35.9% 3.9%

3 College Graduate 58.9% 35.9% 5.2%

4 Graduate/Professional School 66.8% 29.1% 4.1%

5 Refused 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%

Ideology 1 Conservative 31.7% 63.1% 5.1%
2 Moderate 75.9% 24.1% 0.0%

3 Liberal 91.1% 5.0% 4.0%

6 Refused 28.6% 42.9% 28.6%

Congressional 1CD1 57.2% 37.6% 5.2%
District 2 CD2 65.1% 31.6% 3.3%
Region 1 North Country 75.0% 25.0% 0.0%
2 Monadnock/Dartmouth 59.2% 32.7% 8.2%

3 Lakes 62.0% 35.2% 2.8%

4 Merrimack Valley 57.7% 38.2% 4.1%

5 Seacoast 64.5% 31.3% 4.1%
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HASSAN FAVORABILITY

Hassan Favorability

Favorable | Unfavorable | No Opinion

Party Registration 1 Democratic 93.1% 3.2% 3.7%
2 Republican 14.3% 74.7% 11.1%

3 Independent 58.0% 31.4% 10.6%

Party Identification 1 Democratic 91.1% 3.3% 5.6%
2 Republican 16.4% 72.6% 11.0%

3 Swing Voter 48.4% 37.5% 14.1%

Sex 1 Male 45.9% 46.5% 7.6%
2 Female 64.3% 25.9% 9.7%

Age 118-34 53.3% 27.2% 19.6%
2 35-54 48.5% 45.1% 6.3%

355-64 55.2% 38.5% 6.3%

4 65+ 62.8% 28.8% 8.4%

Level of Education 1 High School or Less 50.0% 40.3% 9.7%
2 Some College/Assoc. Degree 53.6% 37.0% 9.4%

3 College Graduate 53.8% 37.3% 8.8%

4 Graduate/Professional School 62.1% 30.8% 7.2%

5 Refused 0.0% 50.0% 50.0%

Ideology 1 Conservative 25.1% 64.7% 10.3%
2 Moderate 69.0% 20.7% 10.3%

3 Liberal 86.5% 7.2% 6.3%

6 Refused 28.6% 42.9% 28.6%

Congressional 1CD1 55.1% 36.9% 8.0%
District 2 CD2 55.8% 34.9% 9.3%
Region 1 North Country 70.0% 30.0% 0.0%
2 Monadnock/Dartmouth 57.1% 34.7% 8.2%

3 Lakes 63.8% 30.4% 5.8%

4 Merrimack Valley 54.3% 39.2% 6.5%

5 Seacoast 52.3% 34.4% 13.3%
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PAPPAS FAVORABILITY

Pappas Favorability

Favorable | Unfavorable | No Opinion

Party Registration 1 Democratic 75.0% 5.6% 19.4%
2 Republican 26.5% 44.1% 29.4%

3 Independent 53.2% 19.8% 27.0%

Party Identification 1 Democratic 74.4% 5.4% 20.2%
2 Republican 24.4% 45.9% 29.6%

3 Swing Voter 51.6% 12.9% 35.5%

Sex 1 Male 42.8% 29.5% 27.7%
2 Female 61.2% 15.3% 23.5%

Age 118-34 56.3% 12.5% 31.3%
2 35-54 45.6% 24.3% 30.1%

355-64 51.2% 28.6% 20.2%

4 65+ 58.0% 20.0% 22.0%

Level of Education 1 High School or Less 50.0% 20.0% 30.0%
2 Some College/Assoc. Degree 52.1% 24.0% 24.0%

3 College Graduate 51.3% 26.1% 22.6%

4 Graduate/Professional School 53.8% 18.3% 28.0%

5 Refused N/A N/A N/A

Ideology 1 Conservative 31.0% 39.4% 29.7%
2 Moderate 58.1% 12.9% 29.0%

3 Liberal 73.2% 6.7% 20.1%

6 Refused 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%

Region 1 North Country 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
2 Monadnock/Dartmouth 0.0% 50.0% 50.0%

3 Lakes 53.2% 24.2% 22.6%

4 Merrimack Valley 57.1% 22.4% 20.4%

5 Seacoast 49.7% 22.0% 28.3%
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KUSTER FAVORABILITY

Kuster Favorability

Favorable | Unfavorable | No Opinion

Party Registration 1 Democratic 88.3% 2.7% 9.0%
2 Republican 14.8% 72.2% 13.0%

3 Independent 47.8% 37.7% 14.5%

Party Identification 1 Democratic 85.1% 6.0% 8.9%
2 Republican 15.9% 70.7% 13.4%

3 Swing Voter 35.5% 41.9% 22.6%

Sex 1 Male 43.1% 47.1% 9.8%
2 Female 55.6% 30.2% 14.3%

Age 118-34 42.2% 28.9% 28.9%
2 35-54 36.3% 47.1% 16.7%

355-64 48.4% 45.1% 6.6%

4 65+ 64.5% 29.8% 5.6%

Level of Education 1 High School or Less 39.0% 41.5% 19.5%
2 Some College/Assoc. Degree 48.2% 43.5% 8.2%

3 College Graduate 49.3% 35.8% 14.9%

4 Graduate/Professional School 56.4% 35.6% 7.9%

5 Refused 0.0% 50.0% 50.0%

Ideology 1 Conservative 23.3% 63.6% 13.1%
2 Moderate 51.9% 37.0% 11.1%

3 Liberal 81.2% 9.1% 9.7%

6 Refused 0.0% 50.0% 50.0%

Region 1 North Country 63.2% 36.8% 0.0%
2 Monadnock/Dartmouth 53.7% 35.8% 10.5%

3 Lakes 62.5% 25.0% 12.5%

4 Merrimack Valley 48.0% 39.3% 12.8%

5 Seacoast 40.9% 40.9% 18.2%
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TRUMP JOB APPROVAL

Trump Job Approval

Approve Disapprove | No Opinion

Party Registration 1 Democratic 2.7% 95.4% 1.8%
2 Republican 84.3% 13.4% 2.3%

3 Independent 36.4% 61.7% 1.9%

Party Identification 1 Democratic 2.7% 95.8% 1.5%
2 Republican 84.6% 13.4% 2.0%

3 Swing Voter 36.5% 58.7% 4.8%

Sex 1 Male 51.3% 46.6% 2.1%
2 Female 30.8% 67.2% 1.9%

Age 118-34 33.3% 64.5% 2.2%
2 35-54 46.1% 51.5% 2.4%

355-64 42.9% 56.6% 0.6%

4 65+ 37.3% 60.0% 2.7%

Level of Education 1 High School or Less 54.9% 43.7% 1.4%
2 Some College/Assoc. Degree 43.1% 53.0% 3.9%

3 College Graduate 43.4% 55.0% 1.6%

4 Graduate/Professional School 29.6% 69.4% 1.0%

5 Refused 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Ideology 1 Conservative 75.5% 22.4% 2.1%
2 Moderate 27.6% 70.7% 1.7%

3 Liberal 5.0% 93.7% 1.3%

6 Refused 57.1% 14.3% 28.6%

Congressional 1CD1 43.4% 55.2% 1.4%
District 2 CD2 38.1% 59.5% 2.4%
Region 1 North Country 45.0% 55.0% 0.0%
2 Monadnock/Dartmouth 34.7% 61.2% 4.1%

3 Lakes 38.6% 61.4% 0.0%

4 Merrimack Valley 44.2% 54.4% 1.4%

5 Seacoast 39.2% 58.1% 2.8%
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SUNUNU JOB APPROVAL

Sununu Job Approval

Approve Disapprove | No Opinion

Party Registration 1 Democratic 38.5% 52.8% 8.7%
2 Republican 91.2% 3.7% 5.1%

3 Independent 67.8% 26.1% 6.1%

Party Identification 1 Democratic 42.1% 49.3% 8.6%
2 Republican 92.6% 3.0% 4.3%

3 Swing Voter 66.7% 25.4% 7.9%

Sex 1 Male 70.6% 23.5% 5.9%
2 Female 61.4% 31.1% 7.5%

Age 118-34 57.0% 30.1% 12.9%
2 35-54 68.4% 24.3% 7.3%

355-64 70.3% 25.1% 4.6%

4 65+ 64.2% 30.5% 5.3%

Level of Education 1 High School or Less 85.9% 12.7% 1.4%
2 Some College/Assoc. Degree 69.1% 24.9% 6.1%

3 College Graduate 63.5% 28.1% 8.4%

4 Graduate/Professional School 58.7% 34.7% 6.6%

5 Refused 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Ideology 1 Conservative 88.8% 7.3% 3.9%
2 Moderate 72.9% 22.0% 5.1%

3 Liberal 39.7% 51.0% 9.3%

6 Refused 57.1% 14.3% 28.6%

Congressional 1CD1 64.2% 29.5% 6.3%
District 2 CD2 68.1% 25.1% 6.9%
Region 1 North Country 60.0% 40.0% 0.0%
2 Monadnock/Dartmouth 50.5% 41.4% 8.1%

3 Lakes 75.7% 22.9% 1.4%

4 Merrimack Valley 68.6% 24.2% 7.2%

5 Seacoast 66.5% 25.7% 7.8%
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SHAHEEN JOB APPROVAL

Shaheen Job Approval

Approve Disapprove | No Opinion

Party Registration 1 Democratic 90.4% 3.7% 5.9%
2 Republican 21.8% 69.0% 9.3%

3 Independent 58.0% 31.8% 10.2%

Party Identification 1 Democratic 89.3% 3.6% 7.1%
2 Republican 22.1% 68.6% 9.4%

3 Swing Voter 49.2% 36.5% 14.3%

Sex 1 Male 48.5% 43.8% 7.6%
2 Female 64.9% 25.6% 9.5%

Age 118-34 56.5% 18.5% 25.0%
2 35-54 49.0% 41.7% 9.2%

355-64 58.9% 38.9% 2.3%

4 65+ 62.8% 30.5% 6.6%

Level of Education 1 High School or Less 54.2% 38.9% 6.9%
2 Some College/Assoc. Degree 55.8% 33.7% 10.5%

3 College Graduate 53.4% 36.9% 9.6%

4 Graduate/Professional School 64.1% 30.3% 5.6%

5 Refused 0.0% 50.0% 50.0%

Ideology 1 Conservative 29.6% 63.1% 7.3%
2 Moderate 67.2% 25.9% 6.9%

3 Liberal 86.1% 4.3% 9.6%

6 Refused 0.0% 42.9% 57.1%

Congressional 1CD1 54.5% 37.7% 7.7%
District 2 CD2 59.7% 30.7% 9.6%
Region 1 North Country 75.0% 20.0% 5.0%
2 Monadnock/Dartmouth 53.6% 36.1% 10.3%

3 Lakes 62.9% 35.7% 1.4%

4 Merrimack Valley 54.8% 39.1% 6.1%

5 Seacoast 57.8% 28.0% 14.2%
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HASSAN JOB APPROVAL

Hassan Job Approval

Approve Disapprove | No Opinion

Party Registration 1 Democratic 90.4% 2.8% 6.9%
2 Republican 19.8% 68.7% 11.5%

3 Independent 58.6% 29.3% 12.2%

Party Identification 1 Democratic 90.2% 2.7% 7.1%
2 Republican 21.1% 67.6% 11.4%

3 Swing Voter 45.2% 32.3% 22.6%

Sex 1 Male 47.6% 43.5% 8.8%
2 Female 64.6% 23.4% 12.0%

Age 118-34 58.7% 18.5% 22.8%
2 35-54 50.5% 41.3% 8.3%

355-64 54.6% 37.4% 8.0%

4 65+ 62.7% 28.4% 8.9%

Level of Education 1 High School or Less 50.0% 37.5% 12.5%
2 Some College/Assoc. Degree 54.1% 33.1% 12.7%

3 College Graduate 57.0% 33.3% 9.6%

4 Graduate/Professional School 60.5% 31.3% 8.2%

5 Refused 0.0% 50.0% 50.0%

Ideology 1 Conservative 27.3% 61.5% 11.2%
2 Moderate 70.7% 17.2% 12.1%

3 Liberal 86.8% 5.0% 8.3%

6 Refused 0.0% 42.9% 57.1%

Congressional 1CD1 56.1% 34.3% 9.7%
District 2 CD2 57.0% 31.9% 11.0%
Region 1 North Country 75.0% 20.0% 5.0%
2 Monadnock/Dartmouth 53.6% 36.1% 10.3%

3 Lakes 62.3% 33.3% 4.3%

4 Merrimack Valley 56.1% 35.7% 8.2%

5 Seacoast 54.6% 29.8% 15.6%
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PAPPAS JOB APPROVAL

Pappas Job Approval

Approve Disapprove | No Opinion

Party Registration 1 Democratic 72.5% 4.6% 22.9%
2 Republican 22.5% 45.1% 32.4%

3 Independent 52.0% 14.2% 33.9%

Party Identification 1 Democratic 73.4% 3.6% 23.1%
2 Republican 22.8% 41.9% 35.3%

3 Swing Voter 41.9% 16.1% 41.9%

Sex 1 Male 39.2% 28.3% 32.5%
2 Female 60.6% 12.4% 27.1%

Age 118-34 52.1% 10.4% 37.5%
2 35-54 42.3% 18.3% 39.4%

355-64 49.4% 26.5% 24.1%

4 65+ 56.4% 21.8% 21.8%

Level of Education 1 High School or Less 50.0% 20.0% 30.0%
2 Some College/Assoc. Degree 51.0% 20.8% 28.1%

3 College Graduate 48.7% 20.9% 30.4%

4 Graduate/Professional School 51.1% 18.1% 30.9%

5 Refused N/A N/A N/A

Ideology 1 Conservative 26.6% 39.6% 33.8%
2 Moderate 54.8% 3.2% 41.9%

3 Liberal 73.2% 4.7% 22.1%

6 Refused 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

Region 1 North Country 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
2 Monadnock/Dartmouth 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

3 Lakes 53.2% 24.2% 22.6%

4 Merrimack Valley 53.6% 21.6% 24.7%

5 Seacoast 47.1% 18.4% 34.5%
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KUSTER JOB APPROVAL

Kuster Job Approval

Approve Disapprove | No Opinion

Party Registration 1 Democratic 89.1% 0.9% 10.0%
2 Republican 15.7% 70.4% 13.9%

3 Independent 51.1% 34.3% 14.6%

Party Identification 1 Democratic 86.3% 3.6% 10.1%
2 Republican 18.3% 67.1% 14.6%

3 Swing Voter 38.7% 38.7% 22.6%

Sex 1 Male 44.8% 45.4% 9.8%
2 Female 57.7% 26.5% 15.9%

Age 118-34 48.9% 28.9% 22.2%
2 35-54 40.6% 41.6% 17.8%

355-64 47.3% 41.8% 11.0%

4 65+ 64.5% 28.2% 7.3%

Level of Education 1 High School or Less 39.0% 41.5% 19.5%
2 Some College/Assoc. Degree 50.6% 36.5% 12.9%

3 College Graduate 53.4% 33.8% 12.8%

4 Graduate/Professional School 54.9% 34.3% 10.8%

5 Refused 0.0% 50.0% 50.0%

Ideology 1 Conservative 25.0% 59.7% 15.3%
2 Moderate 55.6% 33.3% 11.1%

3 Liberal 83.1% 7.1% 9.7%

6 Refused 0.0% 50.0% 50.0%

Region 1 North Country 57.9% 42.1% 0.0%
2 Monadnock/Dartmouth 52.1% 36.5% 11.5%

3 Lakes 62.5% 25.0% 12.5%

4 Merrimack Valley 51.5% 36.2% 12.2%

5 Seacoast 43.2% 29.5% 27.3%
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DEMOGRAPHICS/PARTY REGISTRATION

Frequency Percent
SEX 1 Male 339 48.6
2 Female 359 51.4
AGE 118-34 92 13.2
2 35-54 206 29.5
355-64 175 25.0
4 65+ 226 32.3
EDUCATION LEVEL 1 High School or Less 72 10.3
2 Some College/Associate 181 25.9
3 College Graduate 249 35.6
4 Graduate/Professional 195 28.0
5 Refused 2 0.3
CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 1CD1 336 48.1
2 CD2 363 51.9
PARTY REGISTRATION 1 Democratic 218 31.3
2 Republican 216 31.0
3 Undeclared 264 37.8
PARTY IDENTIFICATION 1 Democratic 337 48.2
2 Republican 299 42.8
3 Swing Voter 63 9.0
PRIMARY INTENTION 1 Democratic 326 46.7
2 Republican 261 37.4
3 Unsure/Won't Vote 111 15.9
REGION 1 North Country 20 2.9
2 Monadnock/Dartmouth 98 14.0
3 Lakes 70 10.0
4 Merrimack Valley 293 42.0
5 Seacoast 218 31.1

Columns in the tables may not add to 100% due to rounding.
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